Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
International Fabricare Institute	Name: <u>Drycleaning & Laundry Institute</u>
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Merger Security Agreement Merger Other Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3287959, 3287960, 1750834, 3267879, 2319978, 3287958, 2407655, 2895800, 2906613, 1618089, 1620443
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Award of Excellence; Award of Excellence for Quality Garment Cleaning & Customer Service; Caring for the Future Now; CCC Clothing Care Council; Certified Environmental Dry Cleaner; Certified Professional Wetcleaner; IFI;	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Deborah M. Lodge	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 2550 M Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: washington	8. Payment Information:
State: pc Zip: 20037	-
Phone Number: 202-457-6000.	Deposit Account Number _FEE PAID - 8-17-09
Fax Number: _202-457-6315	Authorized User Name SEE ATTACHED RECEIPT
Email Address: Dlodge@patronboggs.com	
9. Signature: Och Carlos Signature Date	
Deborah M. Lodge Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Section 4(B). Trademark Registration Numbers. 2270774

Continuation of Section 4(C). Identification or Description of Trademark(s)

IFI Association for Professional Dry Cleaners; IFI Association for Professional Dry Cleaners International Fabricare Institute; IFI International Fabricare Institute the Association of Professional Dry Cleaners and Launderers, IFI, "Your Professional Care Specialist Is Your Clothes' Best Friend"

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0533

D:DEBORAH M. LODGE COMPANY: 2550 M STREET, N.W.



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE" TO "DRYCLEANING & LAUNDRY INSTITUTE", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TRIRTIETS DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:24 C'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0129304 8100 070646179



AUTHENTICATION: 5717642

DATE: 05-31-07

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0534

¥

D:DEBORAH M. LODGE COMPANY:2550 M STREET, N.W.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 05/30/2007 FILED 05:24 PM 05/30/2007 SRV 070646179 - 0129304 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE

The corporation, International Fabricare Institute, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. That at a meeting on April 10, 2007, a vote of the members of the governing body of the corporation was taken for and against the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, said Amendment being as follows:

Acticle I

The name of the corporation is Drycleaning & Laundry Institute.

2. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 200 day of May, 2007.

Βv:

Name: William E. Fisher

Title: Chief Executive Officer, Corporate Secretary

4885240

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 08/17/2009